	· _	
P03000034634		
<u>STEVE TRWIN</u> (Requestor's Name) 1610 Holly Oboks Loke Rd. EAST (Address)	700014306137	
JACKSON WITLE, FL. 32225 (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL AWARDS FOR MEMORIES, Inc (Business Entity Name)	13727/H3INH28U01 **87.50	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECEIVED 03 MAR 27 AM II: 05 00 MAR 27 AM II: 05 MAR 20 AM AND	
Office Use Only	FILED BORETARY OF STR TYTY ANASSEE, FLOR	



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

يد ا

FILED 03 MAR 27 AM II: II SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

OF

Awards For Memories, Inc.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Laws of the State of Florida, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Awards For Memories, Inc.

Its business shall be conducted in the Unites States and its possessions and in all foreign countries, wherever necessary or convenient.

ARTICLE II. TERM

The term of existence of the corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE III. BUSINESS

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to engage in the business of commercial design and printing, and to engage in any lawful business or activities related thereto, or to further engage in any other lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV. STOCK

The authorized capital stock of this corporation shall be five thousand (5,000) shares of common stock, each share having a par value of one dollar (\$1.00).

ARTICLE V. INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation in the State of Florida is:

1610 Holly Oaks Lake Road East Jacksonville, FL. 32225

The name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is:

Robert S. Irwin

 \sim

7

The principal mailing address of the corporation shall be:

1610 Holly Oaks Lake Road East Jacksonville, Fl. 32225

ARTICLE VI. INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have two (2) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time as described in the Bylaws, but never shall be less than one (1). The name and address of the initial director of this corporation is:

NAME	STREET ADDRESS
Robert S. Irwin	1610 Holly Oaks Lake Road Jacksonville, Fl. 32225
Nellie Kay Irwin	1610 Holly Oaks Lake Road Jacksonville, Fl. 32225

ARTICLE VII, INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

NAME

STREET ADDRESS

Robert S. Irwin

1610 Holly Oaks Lake Road Jacksonville, Fl. 32225

Any provision, not consistent with the law, for the regulation of the internal affairs of the corporation or for the restriction of the transfer of shares may be added.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has hereunto set his hand and seal on this 27 day of <u>March</u>, 2003.

Ŝ. Irwin Robert

FILED 03 MAR 27 AM II: II ON OF DOFFICE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501 or 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the state of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

1. The name of the Corporation is:

AWARDS FOR MEMORIES, Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

KOBERT S. IRWIN (Name) 1610 Holly OAKS LAKE Road EAST (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) JACKSONVILLE FL. 32225

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature

27 MARCH, 03

Date